

TABLE OF CHANGES – INSTRUCTIONS
Form I-941, Application for Entrepreneur Parole
OMB Number: 1615-0136
02/18/2025

Reason for Revision: Biological Sex

Project Phase: 83C

Legend for Proposed Text:

- Black font = Current text
- **Red font** = Changes

Expires 11/30/2027

Baseline Edition Date 10/01/2024 (Date rule went live. Using this date for PDFs and lockbox)

11/21/2024 (NOA)

New Edition Date 01/20/2025

Current Page Number and Section	Current Text	Proposed Text
Pages 3-4, Specific Instructions	<p>[Page 3]</p> <p>Specific Instructions</p> <p>Part 1. Information About Entrepreneur (Applicant)</p> <p>Item Number 6. USCIS Online Account Number. You will only have a USCIS Online Account Number (OAN) if you previously filed a form that has a receipt number that begins with IOE. If you filed the form online, you can find your OAN in your account profile. If you mailed us the form, you can find your OAN at the top of the Account Access Notice we sent you. If you do not have a receipt number that begins with IOE, you do not have an OAN. The OAN is not the same as an A-Number.</p> <p>[new]</p> <p>Part 2. Biographic Information</p> <p>...</p>	<p>[Page 3]</p> <p>Specific Instructions</p> <p>Part 1. Information About Entrepreneur (Applicant)</p> <p>Item Number 6. USCIS Online Account Number. You will only have a USCIS Online Account Number (OAN) if you previously filed a form that has a receipt number that begins with IOE. If you filed the form online, you can find your OAN in your account profile. If you mailed us the form, you can find your OAN at the top of the Account Access Notice we sent you. If you do not have a receipt number that begins with IOE, you do not have an OAN. The OAN is not the same as an A-Number.</p> <p>Item Number 9. Sex. Indicate whether you are male or female as provided on your birth certificate issued at the time of birth or issued closest to the time of birth or in secondary evidence you provided to USCIS, if applicable.</p> <p>Part 2. Biographic Information</p> <p>...</p>